UNOFFICIAL CO

Doc#, 1811549268 Fee: \$56.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/25/2018 01:33 PM Pg: 1 of 5

This Document Prepared Py and After Recordation, Return to: **American Tower Corporation** 10 Presidential Way Woburn, MA 01801

ATC Site Number: 386989

ATC Site Name: Evidence Christian Center

Prior Recording Reference: Doc. # 0810105038

Recorded on: 10/19/2007

14735 Wood St Harry IL

Recorded on: 10/19/2007

14735 Wood St Harry IL Property address: 147345 page A

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS.

THIS ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made effective as of the 29th day of December, 2017, by and between GLP Cell Site II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose mailing address is 10 Presidential Way, Woburn, MA 01801 (the "Assignor"), to Global Tower Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose address is 10 Presidential Way, Woburn, MA 01801 (the "Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, being the current owner and holder of all of the grantee/lessee's interest under the Agreement (as hereinafter defined) with full power and authority to execute and deliver this Assignment without joinder, further action or consent by any party, does by these presents hereby grant, bargain, convey, sell, assign, transfer, set over and deliver unto the said Assignee, its successors, transferees, and assigns forever, and Assignee does, by its acceptance hereof, assume and accept all of the rights, obligations, title, interest of said Assignor under, in and to the Wireless Communication Easement and Assignment Agreement, dated 10/19/2007, between Evidence Christian Center and T2 Unison Site Management LLC, as may have been amended, for a portion of that certain real property described on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, including, without limitation, together with any and all net profit agreements, leases, subleases, license agreements, management agreements, marketing agreements, access agreements, and other related agreements pertaining to such site, as applicable, together with all rights of ingress/egress,

1811549268 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

utilities placements or other rights related thereto or described therein (collectively, the "Agreement"), with full rights of substitution and subrogation with respect to said Agreement.

Any provision of this Assignment which is prohibited or unenforceable in any jurisdiction shall, as to such jurisdiction, be ineffective to the extent of such prohibition or unenforceability without invalidating the remaining provisions hereof, and any such prohibition or unenforceability in any jurisdiction shall not invalidate or render unenforceable such provision in any other jurisdiction.

[INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]



1811549268 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment to be effective as of the date first set forth above.

WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR: GLP Cell Site II, LLC a Delaware limited liability company
	By:
Print Name:	Name: Shawn Lanier Title: Vice President
Print Name:	Address: 10 Presidential Way City: Woburn State: MA Zip: 01801
Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Middlesex	
On this 29th day of December, 2017, undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared through satisfactory evidence of identity, which whose name(s) is/are signed on the preceding or that he/she/they signed it voluntarily for its stated personal control of the preceding of the preceding or that he/she/they signed it voluntarily for its stated personal control of the preceding of t	Shawn Lanier, Vice President, proved to me vas/were a driver's license, to be the person(s) attached locument, and acknowledged to me
7/3A DO	Signature of Notary Public Printed name of Notary

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this Assignment to be effective as of the date first set forth above.

WITNESSES:	ASSIGNEE:
	Global Tower Holdings, LLC a Delaware limited liability company
Print Name:	By: Name: Shawn Lanier Title: Vice President
Print Name:	Address: 10 Presidential Way
Time i dance.	City: Woburn
Ox	State: MA
C	Zip: 01801
Commonwealth of Massachusetts) County of Middlesex)	
0,	
On this 29th day of December, 2017, bundersigned Notary Public, personally appeared through satisfactory evidence of identity, which we whose name(s) is/are signed on the preceding or that he/she/they signed it voluntarily for its stated p	Shawn Lanier, Vice President, proved to mas/were a driver's license, to be the person(sattached document, and acknowledged to make the person of the person
	Donumby of
•	Signature of Notary Publi
DONNA M L Notary Publi COMMONWEALTH OF MASS My Commission E October 22, 20	

1811549268 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Property Description (Site # 386989)

Lots 18, 19, 20, and 21 in Block 188 in Harvey, a subdivision in Sections 7 and 18, Township 36 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

AND BEING the same property conveyed to Roger Gervais from Frank R. Guaccio and Lucille Guaccio, his wife by Warranty Deed dated August 5, 1976, and recorded August 9, 1976 in Instrument No. 23 589 702; and being the same property conveyed to Roger Gervais from First National Bank in Chicago Heights, an Illinois corporation, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated June 19, 1975, known as Trust No. 3514 by Deed dated September 6, 1976, and recorded February 15, 1977 in Instrument No. 23 821 277; and further conveyed to Evidence Christian Center from Roger Gervais by Quit Claim Deed dated May 6, 2001, and recorded May 9, 2001 in Instrument No. 0010385059; and further conveyed to Evidence Christian Center from Roger Gervais by Quit Claim Deed dated May 6, 2001, and recorded May 9, 2001 in Instrument No. 0010385061; and further conveyed to Evidence Christian Center from Roger Gervais by Quit Claim Deed dated May 6, 2001, and recorded May 9, 2001 in Instrument No. 0010385061; and further conveyed to Evidence Christian Center from Roger Gervais by Quit Claim Deed dated May 6, 2001, and recorded May 9, 2001 in Instrument No. 0010385061; and further conveyed to Evidence Christian Center from Roger Gervais by Quit Claim Deed dated May 6, 2001, and recorded May 9, 2001 in Instrument No. 0010385062.

Tax Parcel Nos. 29-07-404-034, 29-07-404-035, 29-07-404-036, 29-07-404-037

This instrument is being filed as an accommodation only. It has not been examined as to it's execution, insureability or affect on title.